10/23/2020 506318242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6364993

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LYNN BLODGETT			03/16/2020
COLIN BAGLEY			03/16/2020
ANDREW JENKINS			03/16/2020
JEFF BLODGETT			03/16/2020
ROBERT DUNOW			03/16/2020
ERNEST B. BLODGET	Т		03/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	BIG MO	DON POWER, INC.	
Street Address:	625 W.	3900 S., SUITE D2	
City:	SALT L	AKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84123		
		Number	
Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: PCT Number:		Number	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number:	9	Number 16811446	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE	9	Number 16811446 US2021402	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i>	DATA	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view	
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2125046000 jennifer.chick@cwt.com CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT L	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucestil, it will be sent viewer is unsuccessful, it will be sent viewer is unsucessful, it wiewer is unsucessful, it will be sent viewer is unsucessful, it wi</i>	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2125046000 jennifer.chick@cwt.com CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT L	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2125046000 jennifer.chick@cwt.com CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT L 200 LIBERTY STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 16811446 US2021402 (212)504-6666 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2125046000 jennifer.chick@cwt.com CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT L 200 LIBERTY STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281	ia US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	Number16811446US2021402(212)504-6666 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 2125046000jennifer.chick@cwt.comCADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT L200 LIBERTY STREETNEW YORK, NEW YORK 1028196542.005US1/WO1	ia US Mail.

Total Attachments: 8
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page4.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page5.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page6.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page7.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_96542005US1WO1#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Lynn BLODGETT, 2682 East 6200 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 USA; Colin BAGLEY, 3410 South 2700 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109 USA; Andrew JENKINS, 1341 West 365 North, Midway, Utah 84049 USA; Jeff BLODGETT, 7173 Towncrest Drive, Cottonwood Heights, Utah 84121 USA; Robert DUNOW, 6297 West Basalt Cove, West Jordan, Utah 84081 USA; Ernest BLODGETT, 1911 Creekside Ct, Heber City, Utah 84032 USA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), as inventor(s) of the subject matter of the application entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HYDRO-BASED ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>March</u> <u>6, 2020</u> under Serial No. <u>16/811,446</u>; and for which an international patent application under the PCT Cooperation Treaty has been filed on <u>March 6, 2020</u> under Serial No. <u>PCT/US20/21402</u>.

WHEREAS,

BIG MOON POWER, INC., 625 W. 3900 S., Suite D2, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 USA

together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE. said ASSIGNORS, without reservation hereby

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or discovery in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries, and to said application for Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States of America and other countries, including any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications based upon said invention or discovery, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or discovery or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said discovery, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention or discovery in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue or transfer all such Letters Patent for said invention or discovery to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or as ASSIGNEE may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title or interest in said invention, discovery applications, or Letters Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention or discovery; that we have full right to convey the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary; and

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, but without additional consideration to us or them, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S expense: to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention or discovery, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; to execute and deliver any and all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE for all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired; to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said invention or discovery or the history thereof; to furnish ASSIGNEE with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said invention or discovery; to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation; and to do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to procure and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries.

USActive 54785900.1

Assignor's Signature:	hom sur	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	03/16/20
Assignor's Typed Name (in full	c Lynn		BLODGETT	
Citizenship: USA	First	Middle Initial	Last	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this ______day of _______day of _______, 2020.

STATE OF) COUNTY OF)

On this <u>1644</u> day of <u>Marcus</u>, 2020, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public



	71 0			······
Assignor's Signature:	11 Bag	lay	Date:	3/16/20
		0		
Assignor's Typed Name((in full):	Colin		BAGLEY	
	First	Middle Initial	Last	
Citizenship: USA				

STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On this <u>1644</u> day of <u>11aeau</u>, 2020, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public



Docket N	o. 9654	2.005USb

Assignor's Signal	:ure:			Date:	03/16/20	
Assignor's Typed Name (in full):		Andrew	JENKINS			
		First	Middle Initial	Last		
Citizenship:	USA					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this ______ day of ______, 2020.

STATE OF) COUNTY OF)

On this <u>1646</u> day of <u>Marcut</u>, 2020, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared t known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

ANNETTE D. HANSON Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: October 28, 2023 Comm. Number: 708592

PATENT REEL: 054147 FRAME: 0644

Assignor's Signature:	bladigt	Da	ite:03/16/20
Assignor's Typed Name (in full):	Jeff	BLO	ODGETT
	First	Middle Initial La	st
Citizenship: USA			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this ________ day of ___________, 2020.

STATE OF) COUNTY OF)

On this <u>1644</u> day of <u>Marcal</u>, 2020, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

ANNETTE D. HANSON Notary Public State of Utsh My Commission Expires on: October 28, 2023 Comm. Number: 708692

PATENT REEL: 054147 FRAME: 0645

Assignor's Signa	ature: M	12Mm		Date:	03/16/20
		Robert		DUNOW	· .
		First	Middle Initial	Last	
Citizenship:	USA				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF)

On this <u>list</u> day of <u>Maccu</u>, 2020, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 054147 FRAME: 0646

Assignor's Signa	ature: <u><u><u>G</u></u></u>	$\gamma \gamma \gamma 1$	·····	Date:	3/5/2020
Assignor's Type	d Name (in full):	Ernest	в	BLODGE	тт
		First	Middle Initial	Last	
Citizenship:	USA				
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		******		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this ______day of _______, 2020.

STATE OF UCAH ) ss.: COUNTY OF WASARCH)

On this  $5^{th}$  day of March, 2020, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Publ



PATENT